
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
September 4, 2025 
 
Dear Parents/Guardians: 
 
We are pleased to invite you to our Open House on Thursday, September 18, 2025, from 5:30 p.m. until 7:30 p.m. 
The evening is designed to give you an opportunity to visit your child’s classroom(s) and meet their teachers.  
 
During your visit, teachers will share the following:   

• Overview of the curriculum content 

• Review student and parent expectations 

• Grading practices 

• Classroom logistical procedures 

• Special events and visitations  
 
Please be reminded that this evening is intended to familiarize you with your child(ren)’s academic program for the 
2025-2026 school year. It is not intended for individual conferences. If you wish to discuss your child’s academic 
progress, please make an appointment to schedule a conference. Upon entering the building, parents/guardians will 
go directly to your child’s classroom. To ensure all material is covered in a timely fashion, and eliminate interruptions 
during each of the presentations, once a session begins, you will kindly ask you to wait until the next one begins.  
 

Doors Open at 5:20 p.m. 
Session #1 5:30 p.m. until 6:20 p.m. 
Session #2 6:35 p.m. until 7:30 p.m. 

 
PK through 6th Grade Presentations: The evening will be divided into 2 sessions to allow you to visit the various 
classrooms 
 
6th Grade Presentations: Mrs. Sherman ELA/Social Studies and Mrs. O’Connor Math/Science will take place in the 
Modular classrooms, adjacent to the main building. 
 
7th and 8th Grade Presentations: Parents/Guardians will follow a modified student schedule that is based on your 
child’s Homeroom Assignment.  (See the back of this page).  
 
We look forward to seeing you on September 18th.    
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Michael J. Shapiro 
Principal  

School 30 
30 Nevada Place 
Yonkers, New York 10708 
Tel. 914 376-8590 
Fax 914 376-8592 
mshapiro@yonkerspublicschools.org 
 

Anibal Soler, Jr.  
Superintendent of Schools 

Michael J. Shapiro 
Principal 
 



Middle School Schedule  
 

Teacher Subject 5:30-
5:50pm 

5:55-
6:15pm 

6:20-
6:40pm 

6:45-
7:05pm 

7:10-
7:30pm 

Mrs. Fagan English 7-1 RM. 19 7-2 RM. 19  8-2 RM. 19 8-1 RM. 19 

Mr. DeBiase Math/Algebra 8-1 RM 17 8-2 RM. 17 7-1 RM. 17  7-2 RM 17 

Ms. Mendez Social Studies 7-2 RM. 20 7-1 RM. 20  8-2 RM. 20 8-1 RM. 20  

Ms. Platholi Science/Biology  8-1 RM 18 7-2 RM 18 7-1 RM. 18 8-2 RM. 18 

Ms. Turcios Spanish  8-2 RM. 18  8-1 RM. 19 7-1 RM 17 7-1 RM. 20  

Mr. Ferguson,  PE GYM 
Anytime 

between 5:30 
and 7:30pm 

    

Ms. Hammer 
Ms. Hargraves 
Mr. Suleiman 

Art 
Health 
Music 

Cafeteria 
Anytime 

between 5:30 
and 7:30pm 

    

 

 


