

Innovation • Inspiration • Excellence for All

School 30 30 Nevada Place Yonkers, New York 10708 Tel. 914 376-8590 Fax 914 376-8592 mshapiro@yonkerspublicschools.org

September 4, 2025

Anibal Soler, Jr.
Superintendent of Schools

Michael J. Shapiro Principal

Dear Parents/Guardians:

We are pleased to invite you to our **Open House** on Thursday, September 18, 2025, from 5:30 p.m. until 7:30 p.m. The evening is designed to give you an opportunity to visit your child's classroom(s) and meet their teachers.

During your visit, teachers will share the following:

- Overview of the curriculum content
- Review student and parent expectations
- Grading practices
- Classroom logistical procedures
- Special events and visitations

Please be reminded that this evening is intended to familiarize you with your child(ren)'s academic program for the 2025-2026 school year. It is not intended for individual conferences. If you wish to discuss your child's academic progress, please make an appointment to schedule a conference. Upon entering the building, parents/guardians will go directly to your child's classroom. To ensure all material is covered in a timely fashion, and eliminate interruptions during each of the presentations, once a session begins, you will kindly ask you to wait until the next one begins.

Doors Open at 5:20 p.m. Session #1 5:30 p.m. until 6:20 p.m. Session #2 6:35 p.m. until 7:30 p.m.

PK through 6th Grade Presentations: The evening will be <u>divided into 2 sessions</u> to allow you to visit the various classrooms

6th Grade Presentations: Mrs. Sherman ELA/Social Studies and Mrs. O'Connor Math/Science will take place in the Modular classrooms, adjacent to the main building.

7th and 8th Grade Presentations: Parents/Guardians will follow a modified student schedule that is based on your child's Homeroom Assignment. (See the back of this page).

We look forward to seeing you on September 18th.

Sincerely,

Michael J. Shapiro Principal

Middle School Schedule

Teacher	Subject	5:30- 5:50pm	5:55- 6:15pm	6:20- 6:40pm	6:45- 7:05pm	7:10- 7:30pm
Mrs. Fagan	English	7-1 RM. 19	7-2 RM. 19		8-2 RM. 19	8-1 RM. 19
Mr. DeBiase	Math/Algebra	8-1 RM 17	8-2 RM. 17	7-1 RM. 17		7-2 RM 17
Ms. Mendez	Social Studies	7-2 RM. 20	7-1 RM. 20	8-2 RM. 20	8-1 RM. 20	
Ms. Platholi	Science/Biology		8-1 RM 18	7-2 RM 18	7-1 RM. 18	8-2 RM. 18
Ms. Turcios	Spanish	8-2 RM. 18		8-1 RM. 19	7-1 RM 17	7-1 RM. 20
Mr. Ferguson,	PE	GYM Anytime between 5:30 and 7:30pm				
Ms. Hammer Ms. Hargraves Mr. Suleiman	Art Health Music	Cafeteria Anytime between 5:30 and 7:30pm				